

# ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION **Central Headquarters**

New Delhi-110001 General Secretary President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222

**Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 22.09.2015

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE (T)-Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed here with following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE (T) - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri P.P. Mehta, SDE HR No. 198316028	Gujarat but under transfer to Assam	Gujarat	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to Assam Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His wife is working as a Sr. TOA in BSNL, Ahmedabad TD.
02	Shri S.D. Pandya, SDE, HR No. 198316055	Gujarat but under transfer to Assam	Gujarat	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to Assam Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 22.09.2015

# No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE- Reg

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed here with following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE  $\,$  - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri S.K. Sazid Md. SDE HR No. 199100300	Odisha but under transfer to NE	Odisha	The officer has requested for cancellation of transfer orders due to his compelling family circumstances. His daughter is 100% physically handicapped suffering from Cerebral Palsy since birth.
02	Shri S.B. Asangi, SDE HR No. 199703287	Karnataka	WTP/ Maharashtra	The officer has requested for his transfer to WTP/Maharashtra due to his personal grounds.
03	Shri P.K. Tailor, SDE Staff No. 37563	Rajasthan	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for allotment to Rajasthan Telecom Circle on his promotion to DE (Telecom) due to his personal grounds.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 22.09.2015

# No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE- Reg

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed here with following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shi Ram Awtar Gupta, AGM HR No. 198703903	Rajasthan	BSNL CO	The officer has requested for his transfer to BSNL CO at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri Prakesh S. Nimbargi, DE Staff No. 33439	Kerala	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances
03	Shri Pandurang Jadhav, DET HR No. 198404066	ETP	STR/ Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to STR/Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri G.F. Madiwalar, AGM HR No. 34503	Bihar	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:rsaibsplea@rmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

MOD:9868278222MOD:9868188748E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.comE-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

# No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

DATED: 22.09.2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

#### Subject: Representation received from CTD Circle regarding Correction of SDE posting Circle as CTD instead of Gujrat. –Reg

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Pradip Kumar Mukhopadhyaya, HR No. 198407122 and Shri Sankar Nath Mukhopadhyay, HR No. 198407245 regarding correction of SDE posting Circle as CTD instead of Gujrat Circle as circulated vide BSNL CO letter number 451-31/2014-Pers (DPC)/Pt.II/45 dated 24.08.2105.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 22.09.2015

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Prabhat Kumar Agrawal, Staff No. 32387, Sr. SDE % GMT, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) regarding not including his name while issuing regular promotion to AGM/DE of Telecom operation stream in the IDA Scale of pay of Rs. 29100-54500/- Reg

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received Shri Prabhat Kumar Agrawal, Staff No. 32387, Sr. SDE % GMT, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) regarding not including his name while issuing regular promotion orders for AGM/DE of Telecom operation stream in the IDA Scale of pay of Rs. 29100-54500/-.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 22.09.2015

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE -Reg

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE- reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Udai Pratap Singh, DE HR No. 198205631	UP (E) but under transfer to NE-II	UP (E )	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to NE-II Circle due to his compelling family Circumstances. He is holding post of District Secretary of AIBSNLEA Unnao SSA.
02	Shri B.S. Patil, AGM HR No. 198311298	Kerala	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Shri K.P. Mudegoudra, DE H R No. 198310409	Haryana	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri R.N. Joshi, DGM (L/A) HR No. 198311071	Kerala	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above